
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY  Day  Wednesday 
Senate floor  Date  August  16,  1961 

The Vice President began his day at (place)__ 
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Time 

10:00a 
10:30a 
11:00a 

11:15a 
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11:50a 
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12:15p 
12:30p 
2:00p 
2:50p 
2:55p 
3:15p 
3:20p 

3:35p 
3:40p 
4:30p 
5:00p 

6:30p 
7:00p 
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f or  t 

Lo 

t 

f 
f 

LD 

f 
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Activity (include  visited  by)* 

VP opened  the  Senate 
Cameron McElroy  and  Latiffy  Mansour 
John Ben  Shepperd 

Navy photographs  in  P-38  with  Mrs.  Johnson 
J C  Kellam  (Austin) 
Sec McNamara  --  re:  Houston  civil  defense;  moving  base  in  Kilgore's 

Walter 
Sec McNamara 
Texas delegation 
haircut 
Hobart Taylor  and  wife  and  son  for  handshake 
Howard Burris;  re:  Berlin  developments 
Cong John  Young 
Holmes Alexander 

Roy Hofheinz  and  Bill  Elliott 
Dick West 

Paul Kayser  (?) 
Sen Russell 
Sen Yarborough 
informal stag  dinner  in  honor  of  Speaker given  by  Cong.  Auchincloss; 

district and  other 
matters 

Capitol Hill  Club 

Expenditure 

Code 

* Selected names  should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


