1	VICE	PRESIDENT	LYNDON	В.	JOHNSON
	DATLY	DIARY		.,	1,

Senate Floor

Day Wednesday
August 16, 1961

Date_

The Vice President began his day at (place)_

Entry	Time	Teleph Time f or		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
No.		Lo	LD		Code
1	10:00a			VP opened the Senate	
2	10:30a			Cameron McElroy and Latiffy Mansour	
3	11:00a			John Ben Shepperd	
¥1 / :					
4	11:15a			Navy photographs in Ø P-38 with Mrs. Johnson	
5	11:30a		f	J C Kellam (Austin)	
6	11:50a	t		Sec McNamara re Houston civil defense; moving base in Kilgores' district and other	r
7				matters	
7	12:00n	ľ		Walter	
8	12:15p			Sec McNamara	
9	12:30p			Texas delegation	
10	2:00p			haircut	
11	2:50p			Hobart Taylor and wife and son for handshake	
12 13	2:55p			Howard Burris; re Berlin developments	
13	3:15p			Cong John Young Holmes Alexander	
	3:20p			Dick/West/	
3/3	13130p1			PACK WESK	
. 16	3:35p			Roy Hofheinz and Bill Elliott	
17	3:40p			Dick West	
18	4:30p		t	Paul Kayser (?)	
19	5:00p			Sen Russell	
20	6:30 _T			Sen Yarbomough	
21	7:00p			informal stag dinner in honor of Speaker given by Cong. Auchincloss; Capitol Hill Club	
	1 -				
				•	
	1		1		

^{*} Selected names should be underscored.